
Resolution No. 1988-89 23
Resolution Authorizing Budget AmendmentsTo The General Purpose School FundFor The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1989

WHEREAS, (explanation or justification for budget amendments); and,
WHEREAS, .
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of WeakleyCountyf. Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 17 day of April

1989, hat:
SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as fol lows:

Fund 141

47210

Account
Estimated Revenues
JTPA Summer Youth $154,213.00

BudgetApproved AmendmentsBudget (Inc./Dec.) AmendedBudgetAccountNumber

$17,262.00 $171,475.00

71000-189
72100 189
75200 201

Estimated Expenditures
Federal Coordinator $43,215.00
Summer Youth $145,016.00
Social Security $634,837.00

$4,580.00
$11,792.00

$890.00

$47,795.00
$156,808.00
$635,727.00

$17, 262.00

Section 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that al I resolutions of the Board of CountyCommissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with resolutionare bereby repealed.
Section 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from andafter its ~assage, the publ ic welfare requiring it. This resolution shal I be spreadupon the mInutes of the Board of County Commissioners. .
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSIONA THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE

FOLLOWING M~JRS. OF ~;-/~:_~KLEY COUNTY BOAR~=OMEIk
~ '----0_- ,.?$ ~~z::;- ~ .

.A ed alcl ApproVed: <-- '~

ee
Motion made by Comm. Gene Harris that the foregoing resolution
be adopted: Motion seconded by Comm .1 T Walker

Upon being put to a rol I cal I vote, same carrjed
Passes and approved the 17th day of April , 198~

.rAt~5'ted: /.'7.iPj ,/
.~ .o/:u> 5''< -·.'-f>r'~. _~...L"~~u..'/
Faye Butts, County Clerk

U7{


